

MECHANICAL FEE SCHEDULE

Description	Cost ea.
Residential	
If items below do not total \$51.35, use minimum permit fee	
Minimum permit	\$51.35
Furnace/burner including ducts and vents	
Up to 100k BTU/hr.	\$10.45
Over 100k BTU/hr.	\$13.87
Heaters/stoves/vents	
Unit heater	\$10.45
Wood/pellet/flue	\$13.87
Floor furnace including vent	\$10.45
Alteration of existing system	\$10.45
Evaporated cooler	\$ 8.05
Vent fan with one duct/appliance vent	\$ 5.76
Hood with exhaust and duct	\$ 8.05
Clothes dryer vent	\$13.87
Hydronic hot water system	\$54.42
Gas Piping	
One to four outlets	\$ 6.93
Additional outlets (each)	\$ 1.17
Air-handling units, including ducts	
Up to 10,000 CFM	\$ 8.05
Over 10,000 CFM	\$13.87
Compressor/absorption system/heat pump	
Up to 3 hp/100k BTU	\$10.45
Incinerators	
Domestic incinerator	\$13.87
Gas appliances	
Each appliance	\$ 8.05
Commercial	
Mechanical permit fees are based on the value of the work performed. See fee schedule below	
Miscellaneous fees	
Unclassed regulated equipment	\$ 8.05
Re-inspection fee	\$51.35

12% state surcharge based on amount of permit fee. Plan review fee is 25% of the permit fee.

COMMERCIAL MECHANICAL PERMIT FEES

TOTAL VALUATION	FEE
\$1.00 to \$5,000.00	\$102.70
\$5,001.00 to \$10,000.00	\$102.70 for the first \$5,000.00 plus \$1.13 for each additional \$100.00 or fraction thereof, to and including \$10,000.00
\$10,001.00 to \$100,000.00	\$159.19 for the first \$10,000.00 plus \$9.63 for each additional \$1000.00 or fraction thereof, to and including \$100,000.00
\$100,001.00 and up	\$1026.18 for the first \$100,000.00 plus \$5.62 for each additional \$1,000.00 or fraction thereof

12% state surcharge based on amount of permit fee
Plan review fee is 25% of the permit fee

PLUMBING FEE SCHEDULE

Description	Cost ea.
Residential	
1 bathroom/1 kitchen (includes: first 100 ft of water/sewer lines, hose bibbs, ice maker, underfloor, low-point drains, and rain-drain packages)	\$238.43
2 bathrooms/1 kitchen	\$318.25
3 bathrooms/1 kitchen	\$388.25
Each additional bathroom (over 3)	\$ 70.00
Each additional kitchen (over 1)	\$ 70.00
Remodel/alteration (MIN. fee)	\$ 51.35
Each fixture and piping	\$ 20.22
Back Flow Device	\$ 51.35
Irrigation systems	\$ 51.35
Each additional 100' water line	\$ 36.07
Each additional 100' sewer line	\$ 36.07
Residential fire sprinklers (includes plan review)	
0 to 2,000 square feet	\$ 51.35
2,001 to 3,600 square feet	\$ 77.03
3,601 to 7,200 square feet	\$102.70
7,201 square feet and greater	\$154.05
Manufactured dwelling or pre-fab	
Each 100' water line (over 30')	\$ 36.07
Each 100' sewer line (over 30')	\$ 36.07
RV and manufactured dwelling parks	
Base fee (includes first 10 spaces)	\$173.93
Each additional 10 spaces	\$130.45
Commercial, industrial, and dwellings other than one- or two-family	
Minimum fee	\$ 51.35
Each fixture	\$ 20.22
Ea 100' of water line	\$ 36.07
Ea 100' of sewer line	\$ 36.07
Miscellaneous fees	
Specialty fixtures	\$ 20.22
Special Inspection (per hour)	\$ 51.35
Re-inspection	\$ 51.35
Medical Gas Piping – PLEASE SEE FEE SCHEDULE BELOW	
Minimum fee	\$224.91

12% state surcharge based on amount of permit fee. Plan review fee is 30% of the permit fee.

MEDICAL GAS PIPING PERMIT FEES

TOTAL VALUATION	FEE
\$1.00 to \$25,000	\$224.91
\$25,001 - \$50,000	\$224.91 for the first \$25,000 + \$6.01 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to and including \$50,000
\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$375.11 for the first \$50,000.00 + \$4.01 for each additional \$1000.00 or fraction thereof, to and including \$100,000.00
\$100,001 and above	\$575.38 for the first \$100,000.00 + 3.34 for each additional \$1,000.00 or fraction thereof

12% state surcharge based on amount of permit fee
Plan review fee is 30% of the permit fee